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Academic Calender 

JUNE - 2024 TO MAY - 2025

S.

No.
Date

Significance 

of the day
Events

03-07-2024

01-08-2024

03.08.2024 to 
07.08.2024

08.08.2024

05-07-2024

16-07-2024 TO 
03-08-2024

20.07.2024 to 
23.07.2024

25.07.2024 to 
31.07.2024

29-07-2024

30-07-2024

31.07.2024 to 
01.08.2024

Recent Advances in 
Replacement of missing teeth 

Oral hygiene day

III Internal Examinations for 
I BDS – Regular batch 

Communication skills in dental practice 

Career Guidance in Dentistry

IV BDS-KNRUHS Final 
THEORY Examinations-Referred batch

2nd YEAR BDS (Supplementary) 
KNRUHS Final Theory Examinations

3rd YEAR BDS (Supplementary) 
KNRUHS Final Theory Examinations

Holiday-BONALU festival.

KARGIL DIWAS CELEBRARTIONS - 
Col(Retd) K G Menon

2nd YEAR BDS (Supplementary) 
KNRUHS Final Practical Examinations

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

2

3

JULY - 2024

AUGUST - 2024

JUNE - 2024

University Exam

University Exam

University Exam

University Exam

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

01-06-2024

05-06-2024 to 
13-06-2024

05-06-2024 to 
13-06-2024

05.06.2024 to 
13.06.2024

06-06-2024 to 
08-06-2024

06-06-2024 to 
10-06-2024

12-06-2024 to 
13-06-2024

17-06-2024

20.06.2024 to 
22.06.2024

Internal 
examination

Internal 
examination

Internal 
examination

Internal 
examination

Internal 
examination

Holiday Bakrid

01-06-2024 Annual Academic Calendar Preparation

IV BDS- I Internal 
Examinations-Regular batch

II BDS- I Internal 
Examinations-Regular  batch

III Internal Examinations 
for IV BDS – Referred batch

III BDS- III 
Internal Examinations-Referred batch

II BDS- III Internal 
Examinations-Referred batch

CDE- Intraoral scanner training program

III BDS - I Internal 
Examinations-Regular batch



OCTOBER 2024 TO JANUARY 2025
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Academic Calender 

JUNE - 2024 TO MAY - 2025

S.

No.
Date

Significance 

of the day
Events

SEPTEMBER - 2024

OCTOBER - 2024

08.08.2024

05-09-2024

07-09-2024

23-09-2024

23-09-2024

08-08-2024

Yoga training program

IV BDS-KNRUHS Referred Batch Practical Examinations. 
CDE program – Dept of prosthodontics. Professional development program.

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

08-08-2024

12-08-2024 to 
16-08 2024

13.08.2024 to 
14.08.2024

12.08.2024 to 
20.08.2024

CDE program – Dept of prosthodontics. 
Professional development program.

Anti ragging week 
observance

3rd YEAR BDS (Supplementary) 
KNRUHS Final Practical Examinations

15-08-2024

20.08.2024 to 
24.08.2024

4th  YEAR BDS (Supplementary) 
KNRUHS Final Practical Examinations

II BDS- 1stInternal 
Examinations-Referred batch

II BDS- 2nd Internal 
Examinations-Regular batch

20.08.2024 to 
24.08.2024

22.08.2024 to 
24.08.2024

III BDS-2ND Internal assessment 
examinations- Regular batch

Independence’s 
Day

Gandhi 
Jayanthi

Holiday

Holiday

25-09-2024

18-09-2024

18-09-2024

Vinayaka 
Chavithi

Holiday

Teachers day program

BLS and airway management workshop 

CPC- Dept of periodontics

MDS orientation -24-25 batch 

Commencement -MDS -24-25 batch

CPC- Conservative dentistry

01-10-2024

02-10-2024

04-10-2024

07-10-2024 to 
08-10-2024

CDE- Biomechanics in Orthodontics 

Guest lecture- Biomedical Waste

CDE- Digital Implantology 

1

2

3

4



FEBRUARY 2025 TO MAY 2025

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

FEBRUARY 2025
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Academic Calender 

JUNE - 2024 TO MAY - 2025

S.

No.
Date

Significance 

of the day
Events

Vijaya 
Dashami

Holiday12-10-2024

Rotary Endodontics and 
Crown & bridge module 

5

DiwaliHoliday

18-10-2024

21-10-2024

24-10-2024

31-10-2024

Tentative date for 
Orientation day fo I BDS

Commencement of 
academic session  I BDS

6

7

8

9

NOVEMBER - 2024

DECEMBER - 2024

JANUARY - 2025

05.11.2024 to 
13.11.2024

18-12-2024

01-01-2025

14-01-2025

16-01-2025

25-12-2024

05-11-2024 to 
11-11-2024

06-11-2024

06-11-2024 to 
08-11-2024

06-11-2024 to 
11-11-2024

06-11-2024 to 
12-11-2024

07-11-2024 

08-11-2024

14-11-2024

14-11-2024

KNRUHS MDS Final 
Theory Examinations-Old reg 

Dept of Periodontics

CPC- Dept of Oral Surgery 

KNRUHS – I BDS Final 
theory examinations- Regular 

Induction and Orientation day fo I BDS

Commencement of 
academic session I BDS
KNRUHS –MDS part 2 

Final theory examinations

KNRUHS – II BDS Final theory 
examinations- Regular

National tooth brushing day

CPC- Dept of Prosthodontics

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

1

2

3

University 
Examinations

Holiday

University 
Examinations

University 
Examinations

University 
Examinations

National 
Radiology Day

National Productions Day 
Children’s Day

Christmas

New Year

SANKRANTHI

Holiday

Holiday



Academic Calender 

JUNE - 2024 TO MAY - 2025

S.

No.
Date

Significance 

of the day
Events

FEBRUARY - 2025

4th Week / 
From 20th onwards

Tentative commencement of 1st Internal 
Assessment Theory for 1st BDS4

Internal 
Examinations

22-01-2025

26-01-2025 Holiday6 Republic Day

5 Prosthodontics Day
National 

Feb 2025

04-02-2025

13-02-2025

13-02-2025

23-02-2025

25-02-2025

26-02-2025

3rd Week

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Holiday

World 
Cancer Day

National 
OMFS Day

National 
Periodontist Day

National Oral 
Pathology Day

Mahashivarathri

KNRUHS MDS Final Theory 23-24 batch  
Examinations-part 1-supplementary –tentative  

CPC-Dept of Orthodontics

Tentative 1st PTM 
(Parent Teachers Meeting) for 1st BDS

MARCH - 2025

APRIL - 2025

05-03-2025

08-03-2025

12-03-2025

14-03-2025

20-03-2025

30-03-2025

1

2

3

4

5

6

National Cons 
and Endo Day

International 
Women’s Day

Holi

World Oral 
Health Day

Ugadi

CPC- Dept of Conservative 
and endodontics

Holiday

Holiday

06-04-2025

07-04-2025

16-04-2025

1

2

3

Holiday ramanavami

World 
Health Day

CPC- Department of Prosthodontics 



Academic Calender 

JUNE - 2024 TO MAY - 2025

S.

No.
Date

Significance 

of the day
Events

18-04-2025

4th Week / 
From 21st onwards

24-04-2025

29-04-2025

4

5

6

7

Holiday

Internal 
Examinations

Holiday

GOOD FRIDAY

National 
OMR Day

Ramzan 
(Id-Ul-Fitr)

Tentative Commencement of 2nd Internal 
Assessment Theory and Practical for 1st BDS

Summer 
Vacation
Global 

Osseointegration Day

World No 
Tobacco Day

Holiday
01-05-2025 to 
15-05-2025

03-05-2025

14-05-2025

4th week 

31-05-2025

CPC- Dept of Periodontics 

Tentative 2nd PTM (Parent 
Teachers Meeting) for 1st BDS

1

2

3

4

5

MAY - 2025

Additional Academic activities :
1) MRIDS to coordinate with  students for their participation in Research projects 
2) Antiragging measures are followed strictly in the campus under guidance of Antiragging Committee 
3) Any queries you can visit college website for further details (https://www.mrids.edu.in/) 

Annexure:
1) Time Table           2) DCI academic schedule

Duration of Course:
The undergraduate dental programme leading to BDS Degree shall be of 4 (four) Academic years with 240 
teaching days in each academic year, plus one year paid rotating Internship in a dental college. Every 
candidate will be required, after passing the final BDS Examination to undergo one year paid rotating 
internship in a dental college.

First 
Professional 
BDS

i) G eneral Human Anatomy including 
Embryology and Histology 

ii)  General Human Physiology and Biochemistry, 
Nutrition and Dietics 

iii)  Dental Anatomy, Embryology and Oral 
Histology

iv)  Dental Materials 
v)  Pre-clinical Prosthodontics and Crown & 

Bridg

Phase and Year of 
BDS Training

Subjects & Teaching Elements
Duration 
(Months)

University 
Examination 

12 Months 1st 
professional 

Table 1: Distribution of Subjects in Professional Phase :



Second  
Professional 
BDS

Third  
Professional 
BDS

Fourth  
Professional 
BDS

I) General Pathology and Microbiology
ii) General and Dental Pharmacology and 

Therapeutics 
iii) Dental Materials
iv)  Pre clinical Conservative Dentistry
v)  Pre clinical Prosthodontics and Crown & 

Bridge
vi)  Oral Pathology & Oral Microbiology

I) General Medicine 
ii)  General Surgery
iii)  Oral Pathology and Oral Microbiology
iv)   Conservative Dentistry and    Endodontics
v)  Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery 
vi)  Oral Medicine and Radiology
vii)  Orthodontics & Dentofacial  Orthopaedics 
viii)  Paediatric & Preventive Dentistry
ix)  Periodontology 
x)  Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge

I) Orthodontics & dentofacial orthopaedics 
\ii)  Oral Medicine & Radiology 
iii)  Paediatric & Preventive Dentistry
iv)   Periodontology 
v)  Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery 
vi)  Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge 
vii)  Conservative Dentistry and Endodontics
viii)  Public Health Dentistry

Phase and Year of 
BDS Training

Subjects & Teaching Elements
Duration 
(Months)

University 
Examination 

12 Months 

12 Months 

12 Months 

2nd 
professional 

3rd 
professional 

4th 
professional 

Table 2: WORKING HOURS FOR EACH SUBJECT OF STUDY

Subjects Lecture 
Hours

Practical 
Hours

Clinical 
Hours

Total 
Hours

General Human Anatomy Including 
Embryology, Osteology and Histology. 

General Human Physiology 

Biochemistry 

Dental Materials 

Dental Anatomy Embryology, and Oral 
Histology 

Dental Pharmacology & Therapeutics 

General Pathology 

Microbiology 

General Medicine   

100

120

70

80 

107

70

55

 65

60

175

60

60

240 

250

20

55

 50

275

180

130

320

355

90

110

115

1509



Subjects Lecture 
Hours

Practical 
Hours

Clinical 
Hours

Total 
Hours

General Surgery 

Oral Pathology & Microbiology 

Oral Medicine & Radiology 

Paediatric & Preventive Dentistry 

Orthodontics & dental orthopaedics 

Periodontology 

Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery 

Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics 

Prosthodontics & Crown & Bridge 

Public Health Dentistry including Lectures on 
Tobacco Control & Habit Cessation 

60

145

65

65

50

80 

70

135

135

60

130

200

300

150

275

235

235

220

 250

340

705

805

260

90

170

170

170

 170 

270

370

370

200

Table 3: Marks Distribution for Various Subjects :

Table Practical Passing Criteria

Total - 100

University written exam-70
Viva Voice 20
Internal assessment 
(Written) 10

Total - 100

University Exam 90
Internal assessment 
(Written) 10

Practical and Viva Voce Only in 
University Examination( II YEAR)
 Pre-clinical Prosthodontics & Pre-
clinical Conservative Dentistry:
 Internal Assessment – 20
 Practical - 60 
Viva Voce - 20 

50% marks in the 
University examination 
both in Theory and 
Practical/ Clinical 
examinations separately



ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE

Composition of Anti Ragging Committee

S.
No.

Composition
Name of 

the Faculty
Position in 

the Committee

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Chairman

Member

Member

Member

Member

Coordinator

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

7702962222
dean@mrids.edu.in

8712568212
suraramps123@gmail.com

9440662988
doc.prasad18@yahoo.co.in

9398187909

9885351645
gvs.jyothiramana@gmail.com

7702962222
dean@mrids.edu.in

8093403414
visi27.j@gmail.com

7719942428
drnirbanmitra@gmail.com

7093309602
mangalasajjanar@gmail.com

9505525487
dryousufqureshi100@gmail.com

7893256272

9490933851

Principal & Head of The Institution

Representatives From Police Administration

Representatives From Local Media

Parent–Male

Parent-Female

Anti-Ragging Squad

Anti Ragging Committee 
members- staff

Male Hostel Warden

Female Hostel Warden

Dr.K.V.Ramana Reddy

Mr. Ch. Venkatesh

Mr.Narender Lakkaraju

Dr.Konda Prasad

Mrs.G.V.Sai Jyothi

Dr.Parappa Sajjan

Dr. J.Visshishta

Dr.Nirban Mitra

Dr.Mangala Sajjanar

Dr.Md.Yousuf Qureshi

Dr.Arun Kiran SoodiReddy

Dr.M.Hima Bindu

Contact No. & 
E-mail id



Composition of Anti Ragging Committee

S.
No.

Composition
Name of 

the Faculty
Position in 

the Committee

13

14

Member

Member

7729853011
ayafahaam@gmail.com

9652650208
amanjulareddy171@gmail.com

Student From I-Year

Student From II Year

Aya Fahaam

A. Manjula

Contact No. & 
E-mail id

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Coordinator

8639854992
abhiramrangaraju@gmail.com

6309423296
shivarapulakshmi@gmail.com

9154721124
abhinay.kattela@gmail.com

9849344788
nknaveendasari86@gmail.com

9542797104
bhagi.6894@gmail.com

8309805115
ortho@mrids.edu.in

9985257625
drmanasanalla@gmail.com

Student From III-Year

Student From IV-Year

Student Intern

Non-Teaching Staff- Male

Non-Teaching Staff-Female

Counsellor

Coordinator HOD Nominated by Principal / Head of The Institution

R. Abhiram

S.Lakshmi Soundharya

Abhinay Kattela

Mr.D.Naveen Kumar

Mrs. S. Bhagya Laxmi

Dr.A.Lakshmi Prasanna

Dr. N Manasa
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