



MALLA REDDY INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES

ACADEMIC CALENDER 2024 - 2025

JUNE 2024 TO SEPTEMBER 2024

		JU	NE 20)24					JU	LY 20	24		
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
30						1		1	2	3	4	5	6
2	3	4	5	6	7	8	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
9	10	11	12	13	14	15	14	15	16	17	18	19	20
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	21	22	23	24	25	26	27
23	24	25	26	27	28	29	28	29	30	31			
	AUGUST 2024												
		AUG	UST 2	2024				S	SEPTE	MBEF	R 202	4	
Sun	Mon	AUG Tue	UST 2		Fri	Sat	Sun	S		MBEF Wed	R 202 [,] Thu	4 Fri	Sat
Sun	Mon				Fri 2	Sat 3	Sun 1						Sat 7
Sun 4	Mon			Thu				Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	
		Tue	Wed	Thu 1	2	3	1	Mon 2	Tue 3	Wed	Thu 5	Fri 6	7
4	5	Tue 6	Wed	Thu 1 8	2 9	3	1	Mon 2 9	Tue 3 10	Wed 4 11	Thu 5 12	Fri 6 13	7

				- 2025		
S. No.	Date		Significance of the day	Events		
		JU	INE - 2024			
1	01-06-2024		01-06-2024	Annual Academic Calendar Preparation		
2	05-06-2024 to 13-06-2024	Internal examination		IV BDS- I Internal Examinations-Regular batch		
3	05-06-2024 to 13-06-2024	Internal examination		II BDS- I Internal Examinations-Regular batch		
4	05.06.2024 to 13.06.2024			III Internal Examinations for IV BDS – Referred batch		
5	06-06-2024 to 08-06-2024	Internal examination		III BDS- III Internal Examinations-Referred batch		
6	06-06-2024 to 10-06-2024	Internal examination		II BDS- III Internal Examinations-Referred batch		
7	12-06-2024 to 13-06-2024			CDE- Intraoral scanner training program		
8	17-06-2024	Holiday	Bakrid			
9	20.06.2024 to 22.06.2024	Internal examination		III BDS - I Internal Examinations-Regular batch		
		JL	JLY - 2024			
1	03-07-2024			Recent Advances in Replacement of missing teeth		
2	05-07-2024			Career Guidance in Dentistry		
3	16-07-2024 TO 03-08-2024	University Exam		IV BDS-KNRUHS Final THEORY Examinations-Referred batch		
4	20.07.2024 to 23.07.2024	University Exam		2nd YEAR BDS (Supplementary) KNRUHS Final Theory Examinations		
5	25.07.2024 to 31.07.2024	University Exam		3rd YEAR BDS (Supplementary) KNRUHS Final Theory Examinations		
6	29-07-2024			Holiday-BONALU festival.		
7	30-07-2024			KARGIL DIWAS CELEBRARTIONS - Col(Retd) K G Menon		
8	31.07.2024 to 01.08.2024	University Exam		2nd YEAR BDS (Supplementary) KNRUHS Final Practical Examinations		
		AUC	GUST - 2024			
1	01-08-2024			Oral hygiene day		
2	03.08.2024 to 07.08.2024			III Internal Examinations for I BDS – Regular batch		
3	08.08.2024			Communication skills in dental practice		

OCTOBER 2024 TO JANUARY 2025

		осто	OBER	2024				ſ	NOVE	MBEF	R 2024	4	
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
		1	2	3	4	5						1	2
6	7	8	9	10	11	12	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
13	14	15	16	17	18	19	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
20	21	22	23	24	25	26	17	18	19	20	21	22	23
27	28	29	30	31			24	25	26	27	28	29	30
	DECEMBER 2024				JANUARY 2025								
	I	DECE	MBER	2024	ŀ				JAN	JARY	2025		
Sun	Mon	DECEI Tue	MBER Wed	2024 Thu	l Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	JANU Tue	JARY Wed	2025 Thu	Fri	Sat
Sun 1						Sat 7	Sun	Mon				Fri 3	Sat 4
	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri		Sun	Mon 6		Wed	Thu		
1	Mon 2	Tue 3	Wed 4	Thu 5	Fri 6	7			Tue	Wed	Thu 2	3	4
1 8	Mon 2 9	Tue 3 10	Wed 4 11	Thu 5 12	Fri 6 13	7	5	6	Tue 7	Wed 1 8	Thu 2 9	3	4

S. No.	Date		Significance of the day	Events
4	08.08.2024			Yoga training program
5	08-08-2024			IV BDS-KNRUHS Referred Batch Practical Examinations. CDE program – Dept of prosthodontics. Professional development program.
6	08-08-2024			CDE program – Dept of prosthodontics. Professional development program.
7	12-08-2024 to 16-08 2024			Anti ragging week observance
8	13.08.2024 to 14.08.2024			3rd YEAR BDS (Supplementary) KNRUHS Final Practical Examinations
9	12.08.2024 to 20.08.2024			4th YEAR BDS (Supplementary) KNRUHS Final Practical Examinations
10	15-08-2024	Holiday	Independence's Day	
11	20.08.2024 to 24.08.2024		ĺ	II BDS- 1stInternal Examinations-Referred batch
12	20.08.2024 to 24.08.2024			II BDS- 2nd Internal Examinations-Regular batch
13	22.08.2024 to 24.08.2024			III BDS-2ND Internal assessment examinations- Regular batch
		SEPTI	EMBER - 2024	
1	05-09-2024			Teachers day program
2	07-09-2024	Holiday	Vinayaka Chavithi	
3	18-09-2024			BLS and airway management workshop
4	18-09-2024			CPC- Dept of periodontics
5	23-09-2024			MDS orientation -24-25 batch
6	23-09-2024			Commencement -MDS -24-25 batch
7	25-09-2024			CPC- Conservative dentistry
		ОСТ	OBER - 2024	
1	01-10-2024			CDE- Biomechanics in Orthodontics
2	02-10-2024	Holiday	Gandhi Jayanthi	
3	04-10-2024			Guest lecture- Biomedical Waste
4	07-10-2024 to 08-10-2024			CDE- Digital Implantology

FEBRUARY 2025 TO MAY 2025

		FEBR	UARY	2025					MA	RCH 2	2025		
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
						1	30	31					1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29	23	24	25	26	27	28	29
APRIL 2025													
		AP	RIL 20)25					M	AY 20	25		
Sun	Mon		RIL 20 Wed		Fri	Sat	Sun	Mon	M/ Tue	AY 20 Wed	25 Thu	Fri	Sat
Sun	Mon				Fri	Sat 5	Sun	Mon				Fri 2	Sat 3
Sun 6	Mon 7	Tue	Wed	Thu			Sun 4	Mon 5			Thu		
		Tue 1	Wed 2	Thu 3	4	5			Tue	Wed	Thu 1	2	3
6	7	Tue 1 8	Wed 2 9	Thu 3 10	4	5	4	5	Tue 6	Wed	Thu 1 8	2 9	3

S. No.	Date		Significance of the day	Events
5	12-10-2024	Holiday	Vijaya Dashami	
6	18-10-2024			Rotary Endodontics and Crown & bridge module
7	21-10-2024			Tentative date for Orientation day fo I BDS
8	24-10-2024			Commencement of academic session I BDS
9	31-10-2024	Holiday	Diwali	
		NOVE	MBER - 2024	
1	05.11.2024 to 13.11.2024	University Examinations		KNRUHS MDS Final Theory Examinations-Old reg
2	05-11-2024 to 11-11-2024	University Examinations		KNRUHS – I BDS Final theory examinations- Regular
3	06-11-2024			Induction and Orientation day fo I BDS
4	06-11-2024 to 08-11-2024			Commencement of academic session I BDS
5	06-11-2024 to 11-11-2024	University Examinations		KNRUHS – MDS part 2 Final theory examinations
6	06-11-2024 to 12-11-2024	University Examinations		KNRUHS – II BDS Final theory examinations- Regular
7	07-11-2024			National tooth brushing day
8	08-11-2024	National Radiology Day		
9	14-11-2024	National Productions Day Children's Day		
10	14-11-2024			CPC- Dept of Prosthodontics
		DECE	MBER - 2024	
1	18-12-2024			Dept of Periodontics
2	25-12-2024	Holiday	Christmas	
		JAN	UARY - 2025	
1	01-01-2025	Holiday	New Year	
2	14-01-2025	Holiday	SANKRANTHI	
3	16-01-2025			CPC- Dept of Oral Surgery

S. No.	Date		Significance of the day	Events						
4	4th Week / From 20th onwards	Internal Examinations		Tentative commencement of 1st Internal Assessment Theory for 1st BDS						
5	22-01-2025		National Prosthodontics Day							
6	26-01-2025	Holiday	Republic Day							
	FEBRUARY - 2025									
1	Feb 2025			KNRUHS MDS Final Theory 23-24 batch Examinations-part 1-supplementary –tentative						
2	04-02-2025		World Cancer Day							
3	13-02-2025		National OMFS Day							
4	13-02-2025			CPC-Dept of Orthodontics						
5	23-02-2025		National Periodontist Day							
6	25-02-2025		National Oral Pathology Day							
7	26-02-2025	Holiday	Mahashivarathri							
8	3rd Week			Tentative 1st PTM (Parent Teachers Meeting) for 1st BDS						
		MA	RCH - 2025							
1	05-03-2025		National Cons and Endo Day							
2	08-03-2025		International Women's Day							
3	12-03-2025			CPC- Dept of Conservative and endodontics						
4	14-03-2025	Holiday	Holi							
5	20-03-2025		World Oral Health Day							
6	30-03-2025	Holiday	Ugadi							
		AF	PRIL - 2025							
1	06-04-2025	Holiday	ramanavami							
2	07-04-2025		World Health Day							
3	16-04-2025			CPC- Department of Prosthodontics						

S. No.	Date		Significance of the day	Events
4	18-04-2025	Holiday	GOOD FRIDAY	
5	4th Week / From 21st onwards	Internal Examinations		Tentative Commencement of 2nd Internal Assessment Theory and Practical for 1st BDS
6	24-04-2025		National OMR Day	
7	29-04-2025	Holiday	Ramzan (Id-UI-Fitr)	
		М	AY - 2025	
1	01-05-2025 to 15-05-2025	Holiday	Summer Vacation	
2	03-05-2025		Global Osseointegration Day	
3	14-05-2025			CPC- Dept of Periodontics
4	4th week			Tentative 2nd PTM (Parent Teachers Meeting) for 1st BDS
5	31-05-2025		World No Tobacco Day	

Additional Academic activities :

1)MRIDS to coordinate with students for their participation in Research projects

2)Antiragging measures are followed strictly in the campus under guidance of Antiragging Committee

3) Any queries you can visit college website for further details (https://www.mrids.edu.in/)

Annexure:

1)Time Table 2)DCI academic schedule

Duration of Course:

The undergraduate dental programme leading to BDS Degree shall be of 4 (four) Academic years with 240 teaching days in each academic year, plus one year paid rotating Internship in a dental college. Every candidate will be required, after passing the final BDS Examination to undergo one year paid rotating internship in a dental college.

Phase and Year of	Subjects & Teaching Elements	Duration	University
BDS Training		(Months)	Examination
First Professional BDS	 i) General Human Anatomy including Embryology and Histology ii) General Human Physiology and Biochemistry, Nutrition and Dietics iii) Dental Anatomy, Embryology and Oral Histology iv) Dental Materials v) Pre-clinical Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridg 	12 Months	1st professional

Table 1: Distribution of Subjects in Professional Phase :

Phase and Year of BDS Training	Subjects & Teaching Elements	Duration (Months)	University Examination
Second Professional BDS	 I) General Pathology and Microbiology ii) General and Dental Pharmacology and Therapeutics iii) Dental Materials iv) Pre clinical Conservative Dentistry v) Pre clinical Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge vi) Oral Pathology & Oral Microbiology 	12 Months	2nd professional
Third Professional BDS	 I) General Medicine ii) General Surgery iii) Oral Pathology and Oral Microbiology iv) Conservative Dentistry and Endodontics v) Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery vi) Oral Medicine and Radiology vii) Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopaedics viii) Paediatric & Preventive Dentistry ix) Periodontology x) Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge 	12 Months	3rd professional
Fourth Professional BDS	 I) Orthodontics & dentofacial orthopaedics \ii) Oral Medicine & Radiology iii) Paediatric & Preventive Dentistry iv) Periodontology v) Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery vi) Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge vii) Conservative Dentistry and Endodontics viii) Public Health Dentistry 	12 Months	4th professional

Table 2: WORKING HOURS FOR EACH SUBJECT OF STUDY

Subjects	Lecture Hours	Practical Hours	Clinical Hours	Total Hours
General Human Anatomy Including Embryology, Osteology and Histology.	100	175		275
General Human Physiology	120	60		180
Biochemistry	70	60		130
Dental Materials	80	240		320
Dental Anatomy Embryology, and Oral Histology	107	250		355
Dental Pharmacology & Therapeutics	70	20		90
General Pathology	55	55		110
Microbiology	65	50		115
General Medicine	60		9	150

Subjects	Lecture Hours	Practical Hours	Clinical Hours	Total Hours
General Surgery	60		90	150
Oral Pathology & Microbiology	145	130		275
Oral Medicine & Radiology	65		170	235
Paediatric & Preventive Dentistry	65		170	235
Orthodontics & dental orthopaedics	50		170	220
Periodontology	80		170	250
Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery	70		270	340
Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics	135	200	370	705
Prosthodontics & Crown & Bridge	135	300	370	805
Public Health Dentistry including Lectures on Tobacco Control & Habit Cessation	60		200	260

Table 3: Marks Distribution for Various Subjects :

Table	Practical	Passing Criteria
Total - 100	Total - 100	50% marks in the University examination both in Theory and Practical/ Clinical examinations separately
University written exam-70 Viva Voice 20 Internal assessment (Written) 10	University Exam 90 Internal assessment (Written) 10	
	Practical and Viva Voce Only in University Examination(II YEAR) Pre-clinical Prosthodontics & Pre- clinical Conservative Dentistry: Internal Assessment – 20 Practical - 60 Viva Voce - 20	

ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE

Composition of Anti Ragging Committee

S. No.	Composition	Name of the Faculty	Position in the Committee	Contact No. & E-mail id
1	Principal & Head of The Institution	Dr.K.V.Ramana Reddy	Chairman	7702962222 dean@mrids.edu.in
2	Representatives From Police Administration	Mr. Ch. Venkatesh	Member	8712568212 suraramps123@gmail.com
3	Representatives From Local Media	Mr.Narender Lakkaraju	Member	9398187909
4	Parent-Male	Dr.Konda Prasad	Member	9440662988 doc.prasad18@yahoo.co.in
5	Parent-Female	Mrs.G.V.Sai Jyothi	Member	9885351645 gvs.jyothiramana@gmail.com
6	Anti-Ragging Squad	Dr.Parappa Sajjan	Coordinator	7702962222 dean@mrids.edu.in
7		Dr. J.Visshishta	Member	8093403414 visi27.j@gmail.com
8		Dr.Nirban Mitra	Member	7719942428 drnirbanmitra@gmail.com
9	Anti Ragging Committee members- staff	Dr.Mangala Sajjanar	Member	7093309602 mangalasajjanar@gmail.com
10		Dr.Md.Yousuf Qureshi	Member	9505525487 dryousufqureshi100@gmail.com
11	Male Hostel Warden	Dr.Arun Kiran SoodiReddy	Member	7893256272
12	Female Hostel Warden	Dr.M.Hima Bindu	Member	9490933851

Composition of Anti Ragging Committee

S. No.	Composition	Name of the Faculty	Position in the Committee	Contact No. & E-mail id
13	Student From I-Year	Afiya Fahaam	Member	7729853011 afiyafahaam@gmail.com
14	Student From II Year	A. Manjula	Member	9652650208 amanjulareddy171@gmail.com
15	Student From III-Year	R. Abhiram	Member	8639854992 abhiramrangaraju@gmail.com
16	Student From IV-Year	S.Lakshmi Soundharya	Member	6309423296 shivarapulakshmi@gmail.com
17	Student Intern	Abhinay Kattela	Member	9154721124 abhinay.kattela@gmail.com
18	Non-Teaching Staff- Male	Mr.D.Naveen Kumar	Member	9849344788 nknaveendasari86@gmail.com
19	Non-Teaching Staff-Female	Mrs. S. Bhagya Laxmi	Member	9542797104 bhagi.6894@gmail.com
20	Counsellor	Dr.A.Lakshmi Prasanna	Member	8309805115 ortho@mrids.edu.in
21	Coordinator HOD Nominated by Principal / Head of The Institution	Dr. N Manasa	Coordinator	9985257625 drmanasanalla@gmail.com



MALLA REDDY INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES

Suraram 'X' Road, Quthbullapur Municipality, Hyderabad - 500 055. Tel : 0-40-64634232, 64583333